10.29	BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMM OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA	OCTOR
APPLICANT:	JONES ENERGY, LLC; NOSLEY SCOOP, LLC; AND, NOSLEY ACQUISITION, LLC	COURT CLERK'S OFFICE OKO OF OKLAHOMA
RELIEF SOUGHT:	WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION) CAUSE CD NO.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH,) 201 <u>80811</u> 6

APPLICATION

GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

RANGE 7 WEST,

COMES NOW Applicant and shows the Honorable Corporation Commission as follows:

1. <u>Parties</u>: Applicant, Jones Energy, LLC; Nosley SCOOP, LLC; and Nosley Acquisition, LLC, 807 Las Cimas Parkway, Suite 350, Austin, TX 78746, is the owner of oil and gas leasehold interests within the lands described in the caption hereof. The Respondents to this Application are shown on the Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

2. <u>Allegation of Facts</u>:

- a. By the Order to issue in Cause CD No. 201 208 114 , this Commission will designate Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma, as a 640-acre horizontal drilling and spacing unit for the Mississippian, Woodford, and Hunton common sources of supply.
- b. Said Order prescribes a well location for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply covered by this Application, which well location, in the opinion of Applicant, is not, when taking into consideration all of the presently known conditions, proper for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply covered hereby, and the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative rights require that the Commission should prescribe another well location for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply.
- c. The proposed well, at the location requested by Applicant, is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the common sources of supply (reservoir) covered by said drilling and spacing unit comprised of the lands set out in the caption hereof, which cannot be adequately and efficiently drained by a well drilled at the permitted well location prescribed in said Order.
 - 3. Legal Authority: Title 52, Section 87.1, O.S.
- 4. Relief Sought: Applicant requests that the Order described above be amended to permit a well to be drilled at the following location:

AP	LIC	ΑN	Γ:
CAL	ICE	CD	NIC

JONES ENERGY, LLC; NOSLEY SCOOP, LLC; AND NOSLEY ACQUISITION, LLC

CAUSE CD NO.: APPLICATION

201

Location at commencement of completion interval:

no closer than 165 feet from the north line and no closer than 330 feet from the west line of the unit described as Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma,

Location at end of completion interval:

no closer than 165 feet from the south line and no closer than 330 feet from the west line of the unit described as Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma,

and that Applicant or some other party be permitted to produce said well at said location from the above-named common sources of supply without any downward allowable adjustment.

<u>Special Finding</u>: The lateral will be cemented such that the perforations will be isolated from the beginning point and end point of the lateral in order to protect the correlative rights of offset owners.

5. The proposed well is moving towards the following wells:

OPERATOR

WELL NAME

Apache Corporation Black Forest 1-20-17XH

Blake Production Company, Inc. Schutten #1

Travis Peake Resources, LLC McComas 1H-32-29

Gaedeke Oil & Gas Operating, LLC Betche 1H-33

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that after notice and hearing as required by law, the well location and allowable as requested by Applicant be permitted.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard K. Book , OBA #953

ELIAS, BOOKS, BROWN & NELSON

Two Leadership Square

211 North Robinson; Ste. 1300 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

(405) 232-3722

APPLICANT: JONES ENERGY, LLC; NOSLEY SCOOP, LLC; AND NOSLEY ACQUISITION, LLC

CAUSE CD NO. 201__

EXHIBIT "A"

RESPONDENTS WITH KNOWN ADDRESSES:

- Apache Corporation
 2000 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 100
 Houston, TX 77056
- Blake Production Company, Inc. 1601 NW Expressway, Suite 777 Oklahoma City, OK 73118
- Travis Peake Resources, LLC
 9020 N. Capital of Texas Highway
 Building 1, Suite 170
 Austin, TX 78759
- Gaedeke Oil & Gas Operating, LLC 3710 Rawlings Street, Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75219

RESPONDENTS WITH UNKNOWN ADDRESSES:

None